59
Low Inductance Capacitors
Introduction
The signal integrity characteristics of a Power Delivery
Network (PDN) are becoming critical aspects of board level
and semiconductor package designs due to higher operating
frequencies, larger power demands, and the ever shrinking
lower and upper voltage limits around low operating voltages.

AVX IDC products are available with a lead-free finish of plated
Nickel/Tin.
HOW TO ORDER
+    –     +    –
+     –    +     –
0.001
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
 (O
hm
s)
0.01
0.1
1
10
LICC_0612
IDC_0612
MLCC_1206
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% Preferred
Operation X7R = -55°C to +125°C
Temperature Range X5R = -55°C to +85°C
X7S = -55°C to +125°C
Temperature Coefficient ±15% (0VDC)
Voltage Ratings 4, 6.3, 10, 16 VDC
Dissipation Factor 4V, 6.3V = 6.5% max;
10V = 5.0% max;
16V = 3.5% max
Insulation Resistance 100,000MΩ min, or 1,000MΩ per
(@+25°C, RVDC) μF min.,whichever is less
Dielectric Strength No problems observed after 2.5 x RVDC
for 5 seconds at 50mA max current
CTE (ppm/C) 12.0
Thermal Conductivity 4-5W/M K
Terminations Plated Nickel and SolderAvailable
Max. Thickness 0.037" (0.95mm)
W
Style
3
IDC
Case
Size
2 = 0508
3 = 0612
L
Low
Inductance
1
Number
of
Terminals
1 = 8 Terminals
6
Voltage
4 = 4V
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
D
Dielectric
C = X7R
D = X5R
Z = X7S
225
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits +